GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR. DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES, J&K.

Order No 222-Fisheries of 2023

D a t e d: 26-05-2023

Sh. Mohammad Ashraf Derzi, I/c Joint Director Fisheries, Chenab Valley Jammu is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for Implementation of Holistic Agriculture Development Plan (HADP) Union Territory of J&K.

The Nodal Officer shall coordinate with all District Officers of the Department J&K for smooth /hassle free implementation of the said plan.

Sd/(Mohammad Farooq Dar) JKAS,
Director Fisheries J&K

No: DOF/Tech/HADP-2023

Dated: 26 -05-2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries Chenab/Central Jammu for inf & n/a
- 2. Joint Director Fisheries, South/North Kashmir Division for inf.
- 3. CPO/DD/SAE/ADF/SPO/PO/FDO.....for inf & n/a
- 4. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Addl. Chief Secretary)
 Agriculture Production Department Civil Sectt; Srinagar /Jammu for information
- 5. I/c Website
- 6. Order file

(Shafat Ahmad) Administrative Officer Fisheries Department